62 SESSION LAWS [Chap.
CHAPTER 42—H. F. No. 45

An act relating to errors in Minnesota Session Laws; making
certain provisions thereof relating 1o crimes conform with the pro-
visions of the Criminal Code of 1963, repealing Laws 1963, Chapter
245, and Chapter 536, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Criminal Cede of 1963; correction bill; repealer.
Laws 1963, Chapter 245, and Chapter 536, Section 1, are repealed.

Approved February 26, 1965.

CHAPTER 43—H. F. No, 69

An act to authorize Independent School District No. 181 to issue
and sell bonds for the acquisition of new sites for schools and for
the betterment of school houses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Independent School District No. 181; building
bonds. The school board of Independent School District No. 181
is authorized to issue and sell school building bonds of the dis-
trict in the amount of not to exceed $450,000 for the purpose of
providing money for the acquisition of new sites for schools and for
the betterment of school houses,

Sec. 2.  This act is intended to remove any defect in pro-
ceedings arising from delay in issning bonds pursuant to vote of the
electors on November 10, 1953, and shall be deemed curative and
remedial,

Sec. 3.  This act shall be effective upon approval by a ma-
jority of the school board of Independent School District No. 181
and compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved February 26, 1965.
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